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e(8) SN 48 19 14 i Pg BZ 17 24 28
i Sg BZNE 43
10 e(P SZ 08 11 42
e%s; SZ 13 19 14 e L SZ 17 58
e L SZ 14
14 e L SZ 18 43
10 e Pg BZ- 10 59(47)
i Sg BZNE 11 00 01 14 e L SZ 23 41
Near.
30 4.8 BNE 11 34 20
i 15 e L SZ 02 54
230 4. Sg BNE 12 56 45 Near.
10 i(p BZ 15 03 04 i
iEPé) BZ 09 Printed July 15, 1965
e Sg BZNE 37 \
A. S. Keaild
11 i Pg BZNE 09 31 59.4 DE(S)
i Sg BNE 34 38
3L .3 88 BZNE 09 39 21
12 % Pg BZ 09 52 33 CW
i BZE 53 30
i Sg BZNE 33
12 1 5g BZNE 21 06 02
1% i Pg B2 14 14 34
1 By BNE 15 18
13 i Sg BZNE 14 18 40
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ISTANBUL
No29-65
WEEKTLY SEISMOGRAM READINGS
(IST) July 15 - July 22 , 1965
15 1 B¢ BZE 12 52 11 17 e PKP BZ,S% 13(17 09)
15 4 BZNE 14 44 38 17 i Pg BZ 14(12 25)
i Sg BZNE (40)
150 BZNE 16 32 45
17 ‘1 Sg BZNE 19(46 54)
15 % BN 17 @1 26
173 Pg BZ 23(01 18)
g e | BZNE 18 29 07 i Sg BZNE (34)
350 BZNE 17 01 35 18 i Pg BZ 08(53 56)
i Sg BZNE (54 10)
15 i P BZ,S2Z 18'45122.2'D 18 ¢ Pg B 12(47 16)
15 i(P) BZ,SZ 18 49 06 e Sg S (32)
§ 18 i Pg BZ 12(53 44;
151 Bg BZ 19 39 03.0 DE i Sg BNE (58
i 0 BRE el.2 19 e Sg BZE 10 45 56
16 e Sg BZE 11 24 15 19 e L SZ 1755
e bty s7 13 40 19 e Sg BZE 19 15 27
1 19 e Sg BZE 20 10 06
16 i BZNE 14 45 49 19 e Sg BZE 21 43 30
16 i(Sg) BZE 15 12 10 20 e M SZ 01 50
16 1 Sg BZNE 15 36 51 20 (L) e e o8
- 21 i PKP BZ,S% 0% 13 33
ol =i =2 MDY 21 e Sg BNE 13 00 15
16 1 Sg BZNE 15::55, 58 21 e P SZ 18 04 42
16 i Sg BZNE 18 50 06 ol 32 18 e
16 # Sg BZE 20 37 23 21 i Pg BZ 18 49 05.6
i Sg BZNE 20.0
17 e P(g) BZ 01 48 42 is BZNE 46 25
e(3g§ BZNE 49 18 25 FILP BZ 00 11 20
4.8 BZNE 12 07
17 e lS) BZNE,SZ 07 41 31 S5y B7 01 03 04
17  TIME CORR. DOUBTFUL g(g) o Qs
between 07 45 and 22 i(Pg) BZ 02 06 34
iiSg BZNE 51
12 A 22 e L S7 02 08
17 e(P) BZ 12(10 43) 294 P BZ 03 49 18
e S BE 50 04
T liele) BZ 12(26 42) Printed July 22, 1965
17" &P BZ,5Z2  13(06 09; SR
e(s) S7 (16 10



22

22
22
22
22

23

23
23
23

24
23

23
23
24

24
24
24
24
25

25

25
25
25
25

WEEKLY

i P(g) BZ 08
i Sg BNE

Felt : Denizli
e Sg BZE 12
e Sg BE 12
i Sg BZNE 14
3P BZE 16
i B2
i Pg BZNE
i Sg BNE
i Pg BZ 01
i Sg BZNE
e Sg - BZE 03
e Sg BNE 03

NO RECORD Both BENIOFF and

SEISMOGRAM
(IST) July 22 =-

50
51

13
36
23
51

52
25

31
33

Sprengnether
between >
and
07 48

i Pg BZNE 08 47
i&Sg) BZ
i(Sg) BZ
iiSg BN 13 41
iiSg BN 13 45
i Pg BZ 09 06
i Sg BZNE
i BE
i Sg BNE 10 24
e Sg BZE 12 09
e L SZ 12 32
e(Sg) BZ 19 58
3P BZ,SZ 03 52
e S SE 04 01
i Pg BZ 08 03
i Sg BZNE 04
e L SZ 09 40
i(sg) BZNE 11 20
e Sg BZE 12 48
¥ P SZ 13 45
i BZ
e PP SZ 48
e S SE 55

39
24

51
42
40

56
57
59
23

12
58

43
07

10
16
20

52
47

41
56
58

17
54

33
04
36
51
06

25
28

16
16
518

21

25
25
25
6.0 26
.3
.7 csw 26
26
%
27
27
27
27
.2 DSE 28
.2
.9
.7C
.8 28
29
(6)
D
.7 C

%

e
i

[P P WA R SR N T T N S T O SN S O S A S S S SO SO S A

READINGS
July 29 , 1965

(8) BN 14
Sg BNE 14
SZ 21
P BZ
PP BZ,5% 22
S SN
(SKS) sz
(8g) BZ 11
(®) BZ,S2 15
P BZ 15
Pg BZ
Sg BZNE
Pg BZ 12
BZ
Sg BNE 16
Pg BZ 22
Sg BZNE
Pg BZ 23
Sg BZNE
Pg BZ 08
BE
BZ
BE
BEN
Sg BNE
BN
P BZ 22
BZ
SN
Po BZ 01
BZ
BZ
Pg BZNE
Sb BNE
Lg2 BZ
Sg BNE
A = 405 Km.

ISTANBUL

No:

28
57
59

02
09

05
43
56
54

59
13

28

38

40
41
50

50

51

30-65

39
39

b C
s By 0
23
32
42

43
30

i
30
45

20
24

59%

14
30

27
43

09.3 CE
14

15.3
20.8
205
23.5

27

56.1 D
05.6 C?
38

19.6
22.4 D
24.8 D
26

10
13.3
x5

Printed August 3 , 1965

A. S.

Kesili
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29 3P
i
e
e
i(8)
29 e.P
e S
30 1 Bg
i Sg
20 e &
31 3 B
i Sg
3L e P
31 e Sg
53 1 Sg
31 e Sg
2% 1 138
31 e
AUGUST
1 1 Pg
1 Og
1§ i Bg
i Sg
1 & Sg
1 e
1 1 Sg
1 e
L 3 Pg
i Sg
1 i Sg
2 e PKP
el

WEEKLY

BZ,S%
BZ,SZ
BZ
SNE
SEN

S2
SZ

BZ
BNE

SZ

BZ
BE

SZ
BZE
BZNE
BNE
BZNE
BZNE

BZ
BNE

BZ
BZNE

BZNE
BZE
BNE
BZ

BZ
BE

BE
BZ,S%

15

10

19
03

07
08
13
16
19
21

02
03

04
05
09
14
15

17
00

SEISMOGRAM

46
52

21

29 .1 ¢
15
36
43

19

31(57)

58

23

42
43

5
35

46
19

48(46)

50
39
29
20
53

26

12
35

13
a7
02
37
31

51

04
08

09
29
42
43
47

19+7 D
27

51.0
07

12
10
31
07

41.2
58

48

16
20

2

W

READINGS
(IST) July 29 « 31 -- August 5, 1965

08 42 05 D

i BZNE

e P BZ,82

i SZ

i BZ

i Sz

e L Sz

iR BZ

iiPg BZ

ii BZNE

e L SZ
Near .

e L SZ
Near.

e P BZ

e(s) BZE

e P diff,SZ

i PKP B2Z,SZ

e PP BZ,S5Z

e PS SZ

00
13

02
05

09

11

19

00

A = 13.100 Km.

ISTANBUL
No:31-65

59 21
39 27%

46

52 C
49

45.8 DY
30 12

09

58

16(38)
18 25

22 .52 C
26 32.7
27 50

37 22

Printed August 5, 1965

A, S. Kesili
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ISTANBUL
No:32-65
WEEKLY SEISMOGRAM READINGS
(IST) A4ugust 5 - August 11,1965
5 &k Sz 20 18 10 i Pg B3 16 19 26.8 C
: 11 i P BZ
6 e(p) o 02 €0 47 g S 03 57 22
o 52 2 14 S7Z 04 00 00
e L SZ 26 €
i(PKP) Sz 16
6 e L Sz 05 01 i (PKIKP) BZ 21
6 e S2 06 04 06 LR DdE Log
e 1 SZ 14 i SZ 29
i PKS SZN 03 50
6 '3 BZ 06 33 36 e PPS SN 14 56
iisg BZNE 45 i SN 26 23
7 e P BZ 01 39 49 N = 15.000 Km. ca.
i BZ 53%
t B PERE 49 192 Printed August 12,1965
B 'e'5L SZ 05 58 i
8 eI SZ 16 36
8 4 Ba BZ 18 13:22.4 D
i Sg BNE 42.8
8 .1 Es BZ 18 20 01.4
i Sg BN 21.8
8 i(Pg) B2 18 2535
i Sg BN 46.0
QLN P BZ 01 34 46.0
i Sg BN 35 06.4
ST SZ 10 01
g 8L SZ 10 41
9 1 Pg BZ 14 19 54.5 D
i Sg BN 20 14.7
O 4 P BZ 15 35 48.3
i Sg BN 36 08.0
9 e Sg  BGNE 17 40 15
10 e L SZ 00 08
RO =5e BNE 10 08 59




International

Seismological
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rTovmvavay unavenorrr uf ISTANBUL -
_Seismological Institute

ISTANBUL
No:33-65
WEEKLY SEISMOGRAM READINGS
(IST) August 11 - August 19,1965
13, @ SZ 07 38 12 e P SZ 08 185103
e(L) SZ 08 18 e SZ 20(50
'quake losts during i PKP BZ 21 05
the cﬁhaging of the papers. e PP SZ 23 37
31 dhes BIE 12 30 45 s S e
- s 53 e PPS SZN 35 4
; A = 15.500 Km. ca.
11 i(Sg)  BZ 12 31 53 15 e P Sz 13 12 18
11 3. sg BZNE 14 13 53 eEPK?) BZ 16 06
X > e(PP BZ,SZ 17 18
11 i BZNE 14 29 03 e PS SZN 26 58
11 i Pg BZ 16 23 47 A =(12.800 Km.)
158 BINE 24 22 12 i Pg BZ 17 36 01.8 C
17 (I o o BZ 18 41 47 1 BN 16.7
i BZ,S% 51 D i Sg BNE 17.8
11 e P7 BZ 20 07 03 12 e PKP SZ 1824 34 & €2
e SZ 28
Lok - 20 gf(gi) e PP S3 26 49
i e PPP SZ 29 48
i PKP BZ 41 13 e L SZ 01 50
e BZ’$E§6 sec_l4 26 13 e(PKP) SZ 05 00 13
e PP BZE 32 13 e(PKP) S% 06 06 15
g g% %g %2 1% i PKP 82 11 42 14 D
PP SZ 46 49
A = 15.500 Km. ca. 2
e SZ 47 01
g 3 10 BZ 20 33 16.3 D e PKS SZN 44
i =4 20 °90 13 i P 57 12 59 46
31 BZ 20 36 49 i(PKg BZ 59.1
i (PP BZ,SZ 1% 02 41
11 E(P) gg 21 i% gg S PES 4 S 03 18
, 13 e SZ 18 18 20
i (PKIKP) BZ 19 13 e PKP SZ 50, 17599
s g% 14 1 P BZ 02 19 5(0)
i 57 i BE 51.4
o 53 a5 i Sg BNE 20 35
SE 54 44 14 e Sg BNE 04 50 42
e 23 18 %g 14 i Sg BZNE 05 21 44
BZ 03 14 50.7 C 14 e Pg BZ 11 38(46)
%ﬁE ! 2%.1 C i Sg BNE 39 23
CONT!
BZ 03 45 49.0 C
BZNE 46 31




14

14
14

16

16

16
16
16
16

Ll

Page n 2 n

WEEKLY SEISMOGRAM READINGS

e PKP SZ 1% 57«
e PP SZ 53
e L SZ 14 21
i Sg BZNE 16 28
3 P BZ 20 56
5 B2
i Pg BZ
35 BZ
iiSg BZNE
e(8) S7 04 52
e L SZ 58
. s SZ
iiP BZ 12 46
e SZ 49
e(Pa/PPP)SZN 50
e PcS Sz 5
e S SN 54
e PS SZN
e ScS SZ 56
e S5 SZ 59
e LR SZN 13 05
= 6600 Km. ca.
e Sg BZNE 135 04
e L SZ 18 00
é L SZ 20 16
i Pg BZ 20 42
iiSg BNE
e L Sz 00(42)

12) 17
35
17

17
18

18

C 18

23

48.6 D
S

i

® -

@ H

@

ISTANBUL DNo: 33%=65

Sg BNE
P BZ,SZ
S SN
L SZ
Pg BZ

BNE
Sg BZNE

S2Z

SZ
P(KP) SZ

SZ

SZ

03
10

7

L

14

15

52

46
55

38
43

45
49

10
13
14

21

09.6 C

1]

23
40
42

56
18
40

Printed August 19, 1965

A. S. Kesili

Cc?
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ISTANBUL
No:34-65
WEBELY SEISMOGRAM READINGEGS
(IST) August 19 - August 26, 1965
19 e SZ 23 55 2% 41 P BZ 16 05 22.2
e L d SZ 56 i s BZ 55
e 23 i P BZ 17 57 24.3
20 i g ggr 05 39(36) is BZ 56.3
i = i 23 i P SZE 20 00 03 CE
20 i P Sz 06 08 04 C e PP SZ 04 18
e PP SZ 10195 e PS SE 13 13
i(PeS) Sz 12 14 e L BZ 37
1 ! g%m %g gg A = 11.400 Km. ca.
- 23 i P BZ 20 05 14.8 C
i SKS SZN 12 _
i(PPS) SN 19 10 i$8 BZ 43
L SZ 20 37 g% il p BZ 21 36 41.6 C
A = 9300 Km. i BZ 37 10
20 g(P) gg gg 81 gg 25" 1(8) BZ 2103803
e SZN 07 26 235 el BN BZ 23 45 26.7 D
ii Sz 10 42 i BZ 46 33
20 i PKP1 S2 2241 36 G 24 i P BZ Otide Sl
i BZ 290 o e . SN A2 040
e PP SZ 39 22 Sl ol BZ 053535 €
e PPS. S 23 00 23 is BZ 36 08
A = 17.700 Km. ca. 24 i S BZ 05 38 10
21 e L SZ 15 48 24 i P BZ 05 38 gé.S
22 iiPg BZ 11 01 44.7 C i BZ 4
iiSg BNE 02 04.5 i(s) Bz 24
i BZ 29
o PR (e BZNE A i BZ 36
SZNE 14 0 CNE
i s SZNE Mo 29' 24 e S BZ 05 42 57
BN and BE galvanometers are 24 1P Bz 05 48 gg
clamped after a few second from P i3s BZ >
| W e SR TR R e 2 eyl BZ 06 17 37
~ Slight damage at ECEABAT )W'cq(ET)- i BZ 18 07
. 40° 11' N.,26° 21' E. i(8) BZ 12
\ Pelt: (Ganakkale,Bursa, Istanbul(III+)
¢ Edirne, Bolu, Izmir,Balikesir,
“n_ﬂ_m?gkirdag,lsparta, Usak. 24 3 P BZ 062 015,915
— i BZ 45
25 4 P BZ 14 36 28.6 C ;(s) BZ 50
i$s BZ 37 01 i BZ 52
P de B BZ . 14356 34 G CONT!
i$S BZ 37 06



Internationa
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24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24

24

24

25

24

o

“

B o o T T T S S B T S = S SR =
w0

1. Pn
e Pg
i Lga
i Sg
i®

i-Tigy,

et

Page " 2 "

WEEKLY SEISMOGRAM READINGS

BZ 06
BZ 06
BZNE 10
SZ 10
BZ,SZ 13
SN

BZ 17
BNE

BZ 19
BZNE

BZ 20
BNE

BZ 21
BZ

BZNE

BNE

BNE
A = 265 Km.
BZNE 23
BN, SNE

SN

BZ 00
BZNE

BNE

BNE

BZ 00
BZ

BZNE

BNE

BNE

27. 36
28 15
21 27
58

24(28)
34 33

25 26
43

06.0
59

0l.8
18

33.9
A
2
02%
11

52

22

50

2§

58 10.8
39

51

25-7
33
54

38

39
56

25

25
25

C

ISTANBUL No:34-65

iPn BZ 02 04
i Bg BE

i Lga BZNE

i Sb BE

i Sg BE

&r= 265 Kui,

e Sg BZNE 04 06
i Pn BZ,S5Z 04 59
i BZ,

) BZ

e Sn BE,SZ 05 00
i Sb BZ 01
i SgSg BE

e(SgSgSg)BE

A = 700 Km. ca.

25 No record till

26

DSW

D

pending repairs.

03.5 C
10.6
32

39

45

i b

33.2 C
41
53
49
11
37
49

Printed August 26,1965

A. S. Kesili
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27

27
27

27
27

29

29

29

29

30
30

31

51

54

WEEKLY

SEISMOGRAM

(IST) August 26 - September 2 , 1965
NO RECORD pending repairs

16
18

23
23

02

11

15

13

01

03

04

03

05
06

20

32
34
59

18
34

02
05
34

10

41
18

o )
54
55
04
06
38

27
28

59
02

43
06

57

10.4
26

52

26.9 CNE
46.3

30

21
17

Foreshock of Karliova
07 32 04.6 DE

7 rin 8 L DO 1 W16
e L SZ
e SZ
e SZ
e L SZ
i Sg BN
i Pg BZ
i Sg BNE
e . S2
e SZ
e M SZ
i Pg BZNE
i Sg BZNE
eEPKP) SZ
e(PP) SZ
e L Sz
s BZ
7L BZ
i BZ
i(8) BN
e (PKP) SZ
e (PKP) SZ
e PP SZ
e SN
& SN
e SN
e L SZ
e Pg BZ
i Sg BNE
e P(n) BZ
e(S) SNE
i Pn BZE
i BZNE
Jep BZ
i PbPb BN
i PgPg BN
i PgPgPg BN b
i Sn BZNE, SN
i(Lg1) BN

iiSgSg BZE
1iSgSzSg BZNE
i Rg BN

8= 9050 K.

33
34
25

05.0 CW(S)
09.5

38

52

24

51.6

43

52

09

22

Damage at KARLIOVA

B il L

READINGS

ISTANBUL

No:35-65

il i‘lfw

39° 18! Ny 41° 01 E.

according to unofficial reports:
app. 200 houses destroyed,

app. 30 1n3ured

o O A BZ
e Sn SN
o R BZ
i Sg BZNE
31 e Sg BZNE
September
1P BZ
le?P BZ
o BZ
e BZ
e BZ
3 Ll e o o BZ
. BZ
e BZ
1l e Sg BZNE
1iP(n) BZ
2 e(P) BZ
e BZ
e S BN
2 UNE BZ,S5Z
1} BZ,S5%
e S SN
2 4P BZNE
iiSg BZNE

18

04
05

06

07
13
14
01

04

40
07

08
57

00
07
20
19

20
39

09

13
26
43
o7

34.7
36.1
48

04
08

2o
36
28

01.3
2 09

49(38)
05 30 02.9

32.53

\
\

\

\
P
F.

Printed September 2, 1965

A. S. Kesili
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3 i Sg
3 1 Sg
3 1 Sg
3 1i Sg
3 i Pg
i Sg
3. e L
4 e L
4 iP
i
e S
4 i. P
i(8)
4 i Pg
i Sg
4 -i Sg
5 ilP
i Sg
5 i. P
e S
5 i?P
i3S
6 g B
i$S
i Sg
6 i?P
e S
6 e L
6 e
2 e Sg
T e(P)
T e
e
7T el
8 e L

WEEKLY

BNE
BZNE
BNE
BNE

BZ
BZNE

SZ
SZ

SZ
Y/
SN

BZ,SZ
SZNE

BZ
BZNE

BZNE

BZ
BNE

BZ
BNE

BZ
BZNE

BZ
BZNE
BZNE

BZ, SZ
m’ .

SZ
SZ
BZNE
BZ

BZ
BZ

Sz

SZ
Near.

02
02
02
03
03

17
08
10

14

20

21
15

22

23

01

03

21
23
04
06
06

07
0l

SEISMOGRAM

50
59
56
13
19

07
29
32

42

45
55

54
09
47
29

37
50

00 C
02 D
03

03.2 C3W
17

14(07)
21

20

03
04

58

10
11

07

30
40

58
Ll
33
21
36

43
27

56

55 D
36

08 C
46

29
3.3

05
33
37

40
34

02
04

17
25

8

8
8
8

6¢]

e
e
e L
iP
i(8)
i S

e
e(L)
i(sg)

®© ©® H-
Hd

52
Sz
SZ

BZ
BZNE

BZ
BZNe

SZ
Sz

BZNE

BZ
BZNE

BZ
BZ
BNE

BZ
BNE

BZ
BNE

SZ

A, 5. Kesili

READINGS
(IST) September 2 - September 9, 1965

03
03
03
04

10
11
12

14
00

00

01l

03

05

Printed Sept. 9, 1965

ISTANBUL
No:36-65

38
48
54

27 11.9 C
50

41(48)
42 15

39
03

46 40

04 18.1 C
47

34 13
16
36

37 57
38 23

01(16)
48

18
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ISTANBUL
No:37-65
WEEKLY SEISMOGRAM READINGS
(IST) September 9 - September 17,1965
9 eP SZ 10 16(24) 13 e P BZ,SZ 13 19 46
e PP BZ,S% 20 32 e S SN 29(44)
e SKS SZE 27 08 13 e P
= g BZ 14 28(04)
A = 11,100 Km. i 58 BNE >0
10 i Pg BZ 02 55 11.7 €
1iSg BZNE - i o M g% %? Z?
i BZ 28 : .
by 57 50 13 i(P) BZ 21 36 35
& i s(g) BN 37 04
10 i Sg BZNE 04 40 01 14 1P BZ 07 29 %%1
10 e Pg BZ 07 07 46 #E0E o ;
e Sg BZNE 08 07 14 e ¥ Sz 08 19(56)
10 iEP) BZNE QL5015 14 e P(KP) 8% 08 40 15 ©
e(s) BNE 50 o(PKS) 5% 3 43 ig ’
10 iPg1  BZ 8 T AL N S
: g
i,8¢1  BZNE 24,2 14 i S BE 15 21 24
i" Sg2  BZNE 59.1 &
1 =g 14 e Pg BZ 22 53(2%)
0. % 8§ BZNE 16 43 15 i Sg BE
- 6 15 i P BZ 17 43 17.4 C
11 e L SZ 04 52 a5 4P BZ 17 58 42.6
Near. i BZ 42.8 %
ii BZ 43,2
11, oh 52 05 50 iiSg BZNE 59 05.6
11 1P Bz,82 07 11 44 16 i P(n) BZ 00 41 28.2
11 % Sg BZE 14 30 56 iis(n) BZN 42 22
ii BN 26
11 e Sg BE 14 34 50 i(SgSg) BN 571
12 e(P) SZ 08 55 19 16 1P BZ 10 33(05)
i(PKP) BZ 58 57% i Sg BE 31
e SN 09 00 18 ; BZ 14 02 57.8 I
3 EE 53 19 Sl 57 i c
e PKS Sz 02 30 e S7 06 33
e SKS SN 05 54 e .. SZ 07 26
i SKKS SNE OF 15 i S SN i I
i PKKP B2 09 14 i PS SNE 38
i PS SZN 46
i PPS Sz 11 15 16 iEP) BZ 16 22: 43
e SKKP BZ 13 02 i(S) BNE 2T
i(P'P') BZ 24 15 i BNE 17
A = 13.300 Km.ca. 16 ik BZ 17 50 42
12 e L Sz 21 28 i Sg BNE 51 gg
12 4P BZ,52 22 12 45 DE 2 B
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